
D0 L 

(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Courthouse Administration Building Lobby at 
4:25 p.m. on October 28, 1986) 

The board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County, Oklahoma, 

MINUTES 
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31, 1986 

hour of 9:30 a.m. with the following members present: 

Melvin C. Rice, Member; Lewis Harris, 

Clerk. 

John Selph, Chairman, Presiding, 

and the following business was transacted: 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, 

Commission, the Claims that are in order as required by Title 19 Q.s, and 12 and provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be to state and federal withholding tax, 
deductions. Upon roll call, 

Carried, 

1986-1987 GENERAL FUND 

Rice, yes; Harris, yes; 

861031 Treasurer 
861031 Budget Board/Purchasing B61031 Budget Board 
861031 Sheriff 
8461031 Sheriff 
861031 Sheriff 
861031 Sheriff 
861031 Co. Commissioners 
861031 Engineers 
861031 Personnel 
861031 OSU Extension Center 
861031 Supt. of School 
861031 Social Services 
861031 Juvenile Bureau 
861031 Juvenile Detention Ctr. 
861031 Juvenile Lakeside 
861031 Building Operations 
861031 Building Operations 
861031 Building Operations 
861031 Building Operations 
841031 Building Operations 
861031 Building Operations 
861031 Building Operations 
861031 Building Operations 
861031 Inspector 
861031 Supt. of Schools 
861031 Assessor 
861031 Assessor 
841031 Court Clerk 
861031 Court Clerk 
861031 Pre-Trial Release 
861031 Pre-Trial Release 
861031 Social Services 
861031 Social Services 
861031 Social Services 
861031 Co. Commissioners 
861031 Ex./Equalization 
861031 Data 
861031 Co. Clerk 
861031 Election Board 
861031 Election Board 
861031 Administrative Services 
861031 Administrative Services 
861031 Administrative Services 
861031 Administrative Services 
861031 Administrative Services 
861031 Park Department 
B461031 Prudential Ins. Co. 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 

Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 

Payroll 
Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Payroll 

Premiums 

John Selph, Chairman; 

Member; and Marie Smith, Deputy County 

Called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. 

to approve and authorize execution by 

retirement fund and social security 

Selph, yes, Motion 

41,500.00 
8,978.00 
6,137.75 
3,383.91 
1,250.00 

155,808.24 
174,264.38 
25,570.74 
15,989.00 
8,768.00 

14,659.00 
29,289.00 
6,275.00 

72,770.00 
26,505.00 
32,068.00 
12,850.00 

913.00 
7,072.20 

33,273.83 
34.00 

40,677.07 
14,421.90 
8,266.99 

met at the 

1505 D. 

Subject 

ll 

19,432.00 
473.14 

75,319.14 
71,523.08 
1,344.00 

150,950.19 
7,404.00 

300.00 
2,870.40 
14,894.58 
16,803.12 
1,656.00 

200.00 
67,986.56 
81,490.41 

913.83 
27,495.45 
20,282.54 
15,897.85 
5,329.29 

10,139.55 
7,412.31 

117,877.37 
13,990.91 


