(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Courthouse Administration Building Lobby at 4:25~p.m. on October 28,~1986)

## MINUTES FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31, 1986

The board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County, Oklahoma, met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. with the following members present: John Selph, Chairman; Melvin C. Rice, Member; Lewis Harris, Member; and Marie Smith, Deputy County Clerk.

John Selph, Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. and the following business was transacted:

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. 1505 D. 11 and 12 and provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

1986-1987	GENERAL FUND		
861031	Treasurer		
861031		Payroll	41,500.00
861031	Budget Board/Purchasing Budget Board	Payroll	8,978.00
861031	Sheriff	Payroll	6,137.75
861031	Sheriff	Payrol1	3,383.91
861031	Sheriff	Payrol1	1,250.00
861031	Sheriff	Payrol1	155,808.24
861031		Payrol1	174,264.38
861031	Co. Commissioners	Payroll	25,570.74
861031	Engineers	Payroll	15,989.00
861031	Personnel	Payroll	8,768.00
861031	OSU Extension Center	Payrol1	14,659.00
861031	Supt. of School	Payroll	29,289.00
	Social Services	Payroll	6,275.00
861031	Juvenile Bureau	Payroll	72,770.00
861031	Juvenile Detention Ctr.	Payroll	26,505.00
861031	Juvenile Lakeside	Payroll	32,068.00
861031	Building Operations	Payroll	12,850.00
861031	Building Operations	Payroll	913.00
861031	Building Operations	Payroll	7,072.20
861031	Building Operations	Payroll	33,273.83
861031	Building Operations	Payroll	34.00
861031	Building Operations	Payroll	40,677.07
861031	Building Operations	Payroll	14,421.90
861031	Building Operations	Payroll	8,266.99
861031	Inspector	Payrol1	19,432.00
861031	Supt. of Schools	Payroll	473.14
861031	Assessor	Payroll	75,319.14
861031	Assessor	Payrol1	71,523.08
861031	Court Clerk	Payroll	1,344.00
861031	Court Clerk	Payroll	150,950.19
861031	Pre-Trial Release	Payroll	7,404.00
861031	Pre-Trial Release	Payroll	300.00
861031	Social Services	Payrol1	2,870.40
861031	Social Services	Payroll	
861031	Social Services	Payroll	14,894.58 16,803.12
861031	Co. Commissioners	Payroll	
861031	Ex./Equalization	Payro11	1,656.00
861031	Data	Payroll	200.00
861031	Co. Clerk	Payrol1	67,986.56
861031	Election Board	Payrol1	81,490.41
861031	Election Board	Payroll	913.83
861031	Administrative Services	Payroll	27,495.65
861031	Administrative Services	Payroll	20,282.54
861031	Administrative Services	Payroll	15,897.85
861031	Administrative Services	Payroll	5,329.29
861031	Administrative Services	Payroll	10,139.55
861031	Park Department	Payroll	7,412.31
861031	Prudential Ins. Co.	Premiums	117,877.37
		i i cuitallia	13,990.91